

LE MANS CUP

MICHELIN LE MANS CUP Barcelona Round 10-14 APRIL 2024

Decision No. 28

From: The Stewards

Date: 13 April 2024

To: AF CORSE

Time (decision): 18:28 h

Description: The Stewards, having received a report from the Race Director, have considered the following matter and determine the following:

N° / Competitor 88 / AF CORSE

Driver: Custodio TOLEDO

Time (fact): 17:50
Session: Race

Fact: Car 88 was out of position at the start, contrary to the instructions of the Race Director.

Offence: Article 12.2.1.i of International Sporting Code

Decision: Time penalty of 10 seconds to be served at the next pit stop. In addition, 1 point deducted

(balance of 7 for the 2024 season).

Reason:

The Stewards examined video evidence. Having considered the matter extensively, the Stewards determined that Car 88 did not follow the instructions of the Race Director and was out of position at the start of Race 1 and is penalised accordingly.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code within the applicable time limits.

Peter Roberts

Chris Geffroy

Pablo Andrés

National Steward

Chairman of the Stewards

International Steward National Stew